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Physico-chemical parameters

TDS

Temperature

Conductivity

O2

Chl. a

Phycocyanin

Turbidity
pH

43.4%

20.4%

S1

S2

S3

S5
S4



ERN – Rennes, 24 sept 2019

Phytoplankton
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Nutrient concentrations
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Results

Cyanobacteria blooms
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Results

Diversity of diatoms
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Species composition is highly
impacted by dams
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Conclusion

Summary

Dams also impacted physico-chemical parameters:
-> increase in temperature
-> decrease in phosphorus
-> no effect on nitrogen

The increase in summer temperature and phosphorus
in reservoirs led to cyanobacteria blooms

Except for phytoplankton, the Sélune River dams have
a strong effects of freshwater biodiversity (30-40%
decline)

The second reservoirs is neutral and did not increased
the impact of the first one

The downstream site is impacted by dams (low
turbidity and high amount of phytoplankton) both
promoting scrapers invertebrates such as mayflies
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